with the followingresults:

(1) This battalion furnished sixty-two (62) patrols and
ambushes and ran 10 special security patrols in response to intel-
ligence information furnished to the sector or for protection of
the Civio Action MED CAP teams.

(2) Seven hundred and twenty-four (724) tenent unitactivities were coordinated by the tank battalion during the month
of May within the sector.

(3) On 14 May "C" Battery 1st LAAM Bn was attacked bya sapper team causing extensive damage to their cantonement.
This Combat Operation Center of this battalion, coordinated the